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EN Manual FlinQ Smart Indoor Light E27

Thanks for purchasing one of our items! To ensure continuous operation 
and accuracy, please read these operating instructions carefully before use 
and save this manual for future use. Passing certain procedures may result 
in incorrect reading and incorrect use of this product. We hope that you will 
enjoy using your new FlinQ-product! If by any chance the item is damaged, 
defective or broken, you are covered with warranty! Please do not hesitate 
to contact us for any questions, concerns or suggestions at the email 
address as mentioned in this manual.

Register your FlinQ product 
We can imagine you want to treat your FlinQ item carefully. 
Register your product and you will be entitled to the following: 

� 1 year extra warranty (2+1)
� Personal support
� Digital warranty certifi cate
� Digital manual

Welcome to the FlinQ family

Scan the QR code or go to fl inqproducts.nl/registration

Please read this manual thoroughly before using the product! Keep it at 
a safe place for future reference. This product can be used outdoors (see 
below for more info).

This appliance may be used (but not installed) by children aged 12 and 
over, and by persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capacities 
or a lack of suffi  cient experience and/or knowledge, provided they are 
supervised or have been trained in the safe use of the appliance and 
understand the potential dangers.

Cleaning and maintenance must not be carried out by children without 
supervision. Children must not be allowed to play with the appliance.

Keep the packaging material away from children. There is a risk of 
suff ocation!

Do not allow unsupervised children to clean or maintain this device.

Specifi cations

Dimensions (mm)  60 x 108 mm
Finishing Frosted White
Lamp Cap    E27
Operating Temperature  -20 ~ +40
Material PC+ALU
Power (Watt)    9W
Operating Voltage(V)    220-240V
Frequency   50/60HZ
Type of LED   SMD

Warning
-  Do not leave packaging material lying around carelessly. This may 

become dangerous playing material for children. Risk of suff ocation!
-  Danger due to swallowing small parts. Keep these away from children. 

Risk of suff ocation!
-  Dispose the packaging material immediately according to locally 

applicable regulations.
- Do not modify the product in any way. Doing so will void the warranty.
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Specifi cations

Luminous Flux 806LM
Luminous Effi  cacy  89.5LM/W
Dimmable    Yes via FlinQ app
Beam Angle (deg)   200°
CCT (K)   2700-6500K+RGB
Life time      15000hrs

Before you begin
Make sure your mobile device is running iOS 9 or higher or Android 5 or 
higher. Verify your Wi-Fi network/name and ensure your mobile device 
is connected to the same 2.4 GHz Wi-Fi network/name/router (5.0 GHz 
Networks are NOT supported!).

IMPORTANT: Make sure that the lamp is set up, placed and covered inside 
the same Wi-Fi network as the router and mobile device during the 1st 
setup!

Download the FlinQ App
Search for ‘FlinQ’ in the Apple App Store or the Google Play Store and 
download the application. 

Register / Login / Profi le
1. Open the FlinQ application.
2. Tap ‘agree’ to confi rm the privacy policy.
3. To register, please enter your mobile phone numer or email address.
4. Press ‘verifi cation code retrieval’
5.  Enter the verifi cation code that was sent to your phone number or 

email address.
6.  Create a password and login for the new app user. If you already have an 

existing account, please go to Login.

Installation

Note: Please note that only 2,4 GHz networks are supported. 5GHz 
networks will not work. Ask your provider how to turn on both frequencies.

Setup voice assistent

To control your device by using your voice via a smart speaker, please 
refer to the manufacturers instructions manual on how to enable a voice 
command through your device. Follow the installation steps on the next 
page fi rst before you setup your voice assistant.

Google Home & Amazon Alexa1

Note: Please note that only 2,4 GHz networks are supported. 5GHz 
networks will not work. Ask your provider how to turn on both frequencies.
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Installation

Open the FlinQ app on your 
mobile device.

Now follow the instructions within 
the application during connection 
and confi guration.

Install the E27 lamp

Select ‘Add Device’ or the ‘+’ sign 
and make sure the light is fl ashing 
rapidly. If the lamp does not fl ash 
quickly, Turn the lamp on, turn 

Open the FlinQ app

Follow instructions

Select product type

Device is being added Device added succesfully

Add device1

4

3

6 7

2

Select your product type via the 
lighting section tab. Please select 
the ‘FlinQ Smart Indoor Light E27’.

The device is installed. This can 
take up to 2 minutes.

The device is installed succesfully 
and added to your list of 
products. You can now setup 
timers and control your device 
remotely.

Add Device

Create Scene FlinQ Smart Indoor
Light E27

FlinQ Smart Indoor Light E27

Notes: Please note that only 2,4 GHz networks are supported. 5GHz 
networks will not work. Ask your provider how to turn on both frequencies.

it off  immediately and turn on 
the lamp after 10 seconds. After 
1 second, turn off  the lamp for 1 
second and turn it on again. The 
lamp is now ready to pair.

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHzWi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.GHz

FlinQ Smart Indoor Light E27
Being added...
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Bedankt dat je voor een van onze artikelen heeft gekozen! Om een continue 
werking en nauwkeurigheid te garanderen, dien je deze gebruiksaanwijzing 
voor gebruik zorgvuldig te lezen en deze te bewaren voor toekomstig 
gebruik. Het overslaan van bepaalde procedures kan leiden tot onjuiste 
lezing en onjuist gebruik van dit product. Wij wensen je veel plezier met 
je nieuwe FlinQ-product! Als het artikel per ongeluk beschadigd, defect of 
kapot is, dan heb je recht op garantie! Aarzel niet om contact met ons op 
te nemen bij vragen, opmerkingen of suggesties op het e-mailadres zoals 
vermeld in deze handleiding.

Registreer je FlinQ product 
Je FlinQ product, daar ben je extra zuinig op en dat begrijpen we. Registreer 
gratis je product en profi teer onder meer van:

� 1 jaar extra garantie (2+1)
� Persoonlijke ondersteuning
� Digitaal garantie certifi caat
� Digitale handleiding

Welkom bij de FlinQ-familie

Scan de QR code of ga naar fl inqproducts.nl/registreren/

NL Handleiding FlinQ Smart Indoor Light E27

Lees deze handleiding aandachtig door voordat u het product gebruikt! Bewaar 
het op een veilige plaats voor toekomstig gebruik. Dit product kan buiten 
gebruikt worden (zie hieronder voor meer info).

Dit apparaat mag worden gebruikt (maar niet geïnstalleerd) door kinderen van 
12 jaar en ouder, en door personen met verminderde fysieke, zintuiglijke of 
mentale capaciteiten of een gebrek aan voldoende ervaring en/of kennis, op 
voorwaarde dat zij onder toezicht staan   of zijn opgeleid in de veilige bediening. 
gebruik van het apparaat en begrijp de mogelijke gevaren.

Reiniging en onderhoud mogen niet door kinderen zonder toezicht worden 
uitgevoerd. Kinderen mogen niet met het apparaat spelen. Houd het 
verpakkingsmateriaal uit de buurt van kinderen. Er bestaat gevaar voor 
verstikking!  Laat kinderen zonder toezicht dit apparaat niet schoonmaken of 
onderhouden.

Specifi caties

Afmeting (mm)  60 x 108 mm
Afwerking Frosted White
Lamp E27
Bedrijfstemperatuur -20 ~ +40
Materiaal PC+ALU
Power (Watt)    9W
Bedrijfsspanning (V) 220-240V
Frequentie 50/60HZ
Type LED SMD

Waarschuwing
-  Laat verpakkingsmateriaal niet achteloos rondslingeren. Voor kinderen 

kan dit gevaarlijk speelmateriaal worden. Gevaar voor verstikking!
-  Gevaar door inslikken van kleine onderdelen. Houd deze uit de buurt 

van kinderen. Gevaar voor verstikking!
-  Voer het verpakkingsmateriaal onmiddellijk af volgens de plaatselijk 

geldende voorschriften.
-  Breng op geen enkele manier wijzigingen aan het product aan. Als u dit 

wel doet, vervalt de garantie.
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Specifi caties

Lichtstroom 806LM
Lichtgevende werkzaamheid 89.5LM/W
Dimbaar Ja via FlinQ app
Stralingshoek (graden) 200°
CCT (K)   2700-6500K+RGB
Levensduur 15000hrs

Voordat je begint
Zorg ervoor dat uw mobiele apparaat iOS 9 of hoger of Android 5 of hoger 
gebruikt. Controleer uw Wi-Fi-netwerk/naam en zorg ervoor dat uw mobiele 
apparaat is verbonden met hetzelfde 2,4 GHz Wi-Fi-netwerk/naam/router 
(5,0 GHz-netwerken worden NIET ondersteund!).

BELANGRIJK: Zorg ervoor dat de lamp tijdens de eerste installatie in 
hetzelfde Wi-Fi-netwerk wordt geïnstalleerd, geplaatst en afgedekt als de 
router en het mobiele apparaat!

Download de FlinQ-app
Zoek naar ‘FlinQ’ in de Apple App Store of de Google Play Store en download 
de applicatie.

Registreren / Inloggen / Profi el
1. Open de FlinQ-applicatie.
2. Tik op ‘akkoord’ om het privacybeleid te bevestigen.
3. Om u te registreren, voert u uw mobiele telefoonnummer of e-mailadres in.
4. Druk op ‘verifi catiecode ophalen’
5.  Voer de verifi catiecode in die naar uw telefoonnummer of e-mailadres 

is verzonden.
6. Maak een wachtwoord aan en log in voor de nieuwe app-gebruiker. Als u 
al een bestaand account heeft, ga dan naar Inloggen.

Installatie

Let op: Houd er rekening mee dat alleen 2,4 GHz-netwerken worden 
ondersteund. 5GHz-netwerken zullen niet werken. Vraag uw provider hoe 
u beide frequenties kunt inschakelen.

Voice assistent gebruiken

Om uw apparaat te bedienen met uw stem via een slimme luidspreker, 
raadpleegt u de handleiding van de fabrikant over hoe u een 
spraakopdracht via uw apparaat kunt inschakelen. Volg eerst de 
installatiestappen op de volgende pagina voordat u uw stemassistent 
instelt.

Google Home & Amazon Alexa1

Let op: Houd er rekening mee dat alleen 2,4 GHz-netwerken worden 
ondersteund. 5GHz-netwerken zullen niet werken. Vraag uw provider hoe 
u beide frequenties kunt inschakelen.
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Installatie

Open de FlinQ-app op uw mobiele 
apparaat.

Volg nu de instructies binnen de 
applicatie tijdens het aansluiten 
en confi gureren.

Installeer de E27 lamp

Selecteer ‘Apparaat toevoegen’ of 
het ‘+’ teken en zorg ervoor dat 
het lampje snel knippert. Als de 
lamp niet snel knippert, zet u de 
lamp aan, schakelt u deze direct 

Open de FlinQ app

Instructies volgen

Selecteer producttype

Apparaat wordt toegevoegd Apparaat succesvol toegevoegd

Apparaat toevoegen1

4

3

6 7

2

Selecteer uw producttype via het 
tabblad Verlichting. Selecteer de 
‘FlinQ Smart Binnenlamp E27’.

Het apparaat wordt geïnstalleerd. 
Dit kan maximaal 2 minuten 
duren.

Het apparaat is succesvol 
geïnstalleerd en toegevoegd aan 
uw lijst met producten. U kunt nu 
timers instellen en uw apparaat 
op afstand bedienen.

Add Device

Create Scene FlinQ Smart Indoor
Light E27

uit en schakelt u de lamp na 10 
seconden weer in. Schakel de 
lamp na 1 seconde gedurende 1 
seconde uit en weer in. De lamp is 
nu klaar om te koppelen.

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHzWi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.GHz

FlinQ Smart Indoor Light E27
Being added...

Let op: Houd er rekening mee dat alleen 2,4 GHz-netwerken worden 
ondersteund. 5GHz-netwerken zullen niet werken. Vraag uw provider hoe 
u beide frequenties kunt inschakelen.
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für einen unserer Artikel entschieden haben! Um 
einen kontinuierlichen Betrieb und Genauigkeit zu gewährleisten, lesen 
Sie bitte diese Bedienungsanleitung vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch 
und bewahren Sie sie zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. Das Überspringen 
bestimmter Verfahren kann zu falschem Lesen und falscher Verwendung 
dieses Produkts führen. Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Freude mit Ihrem neuen 
FlinQ-Produkt! Wenn der Artikel versehentlich beschädigt, defekt oder 
kaputt ist, haben Sie Anspruch auf Gewährleistung! Bitte zögern Sie nicht, 
uns bei Fragen, Kommentaren oder Vorschlägen unter der in diesem 
Handbuch angegebenen E-Mail-Adresse zu kontaktieren.

Registrieren Sie Ihr FlinQ Produkt
Sie sind besonders vorsichtig mit Ihrem neuem FlinQ Produkt nd wir 
verstehen das. Registrieren Sie Ihr Produkt jetzt kostenlos und profi tieren 
Sie von:

� Ein Jahr Zusatzgarantie (2+1))
� Persönlicher technischer Unterstutzung und Support
� Digitales Garantiezertifi kat
� Digitales Handbuch

Willkommen in der fl inq-familie

Scannen Sie den QR-Code oder besuchen Sie fl inqproducts.nl/registration/

DE Handbuch FlinQ Smart Indoor Light E27

Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt 
verwenden! Bewahren Sie es zum späteren Nachschlagen an einem 
sicheren Ort auf. Dieses Produkt kann im Freien verwendet werden (weitere 
Informationen fi nden Sie unten).

Dieses Gerät darf von Kindern ab 12 Jahren und von Personen mit 
eingeschränkten physischen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder 
einem Mangel an ausreichender Erfahrung und/oder Wissen verwendet 
(aber nicht installiert) werden, sofern sie beaufsichtigt werden oder eine 
Einweisung in den Umgang mit dem Safe erhalten haben Benutzen Sie das 
Gerät und verstehen Sie die möglichen Gefahren.

Reinigung und Wartung dürfen nicht von Kindern ohne Aufsicht 
durchgeführt werden. Kinder dürfen nicht mit dem Gerät spielen. Halten Sie 
das Verpackungsmaterial von Kindern fern. Es besteht Erstickungsgefahr!
Erlauben Sie Kindern nicht, dieses Gerät ohne Aufsicht zu reinigen oder 
zu warten.

Spezifi kationen

Abmessungen (mm) 60 x 108 mm
Abschluss Mattweiß
Lamp E27
Betriebstemperatur -20 ~ +40
Material PC+ALU
Leistung (Watt) 9W
Betriebsspannung (V) 220-240V
Frequenz 50/60HZ
Art der LED SMD

Warnung
-  Lassen Sie Verpackungsmaterial nicht achtlos herumliegen. Dies kann 

für Kinder zu gefährlichem Spielmaterial werden. Erstickungsgefahr!
-  Gefahr durch Verschlucken von Kleinteilen. Halten Sie diese von Kindern 

fern. Erstickungsgefahr!
-  Entsorgen Sie das Verpackungsmaterial umgehend gemäß den vor Ort 

geltenden Vorschriften.
-  Verändern Sie das Produkt in keiner Weise. Andernfalls erlischt die 

Garantie.
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Spezifi kationen

Lichtstrom 806LM
Lichtausbeute 89.5LM/W
Dimmable    Yes via FlinQ app
Abstrahlwinkel (Grad) 200°
CCT (K)   2700-6500K+RGB
Lebensdauer 15.000 Stunden

Bevor Sie beginnen
Stellen Sie sicher, dass auf Ihrem Mobilgerät iOS 9 oder höher oder Android 5 
oder höher ausgeführt wird. Überprüfen Sie Ihr Wi-Fi-Netzwerk/Namen und 
stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Mobilgerät mit demselben 2,4-GHz-Wi-Fi-Netzwerk/
Namen/Router verbunden ist (5,0-GHz-Netzwerke werden NICHT unterstützt!).

WICHTIG: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der lampe bei der ersten Einrichtung im 
selben WLAN-Netzwerk wie der Router und das Mobilgerät aufgestellt, 
platziert und abgedeckt ist!

Laden Sie die FlinQ-App herunter
Suchen Sie im Apple App Store oder im Google Play Store nach „FlinQ“ und 
laden Sie die Anwendung herunter.

Registrieren / Anmelden / Profi l
1. Öff nen Sie die FlinQ-Anwendung.
2. Tippen Sie auf „Zustimmen“, um die Datenschutzrichtlinie zu bestätigen.
3.  Um sich zu registrieren, geben Sie bitte Ihre Mobiltelefonnummer oder 

E-Mail-Adresse ein.
4. Drücken Sie auf „Bestätigungscode-Abruf“
5. Geben Sie den Bestätigungscode ein, der an Ihre Telefonnummer oder 
E-Mail-Adresse gesendet wurde.
6. Erstellen Sie ein Passwort und melden Sie sich für den neuen App-
Benutzer an. Wenn Sie bereits über ein bestehendes Konto verfügen, gehen 
Sie bitte auf Anmelden.

Installation

Hinweis: Bitte beachten Sie, dass nur 2,4-GHz-Netzwerke unterstützt 
werden. 5-GHz-Netzwerke funktionieren nicht. Fragen Sie Ihren Anbieter, 
wie Sie beide Frequenzen einschalten können.

Hinweis: Bitte beachten Sie, dass nur 2,4-GHz-Netzwerke unterstützt 
werden. 5-GHz-Netzwerke funktionieren nicht. Fragen Sie Ihren Anbieter, 
wie Sie beide Frequenzen einschalten können.

Sprachassistenten einrichten

Um Ihr Gerät mit Ihrer Stimme über einen intelligenten Lautsprecher 
zu steuern, lesen Sie bitte in der Bedienungsanleitung des Herstellers 
nach, wie Sie einen Sprachbefehl über Ihr Gerät aktivieren. Befolgen Sie 
zunächst die Installationsschritte auf der nächsten Seite, bevor Sie Ihren 
Sprachassistenten einrichten.

Google Home & Amazon Alexa1
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Installation

Öff nen Sie die FlinQ-App auf 
Ihrem Mobilgerät.

Befolgen Sie nun bei der 
Verbindung und Konfi guration 
die Anweisungen innerhalb der 
Anwendung.

Installieren Sie die E27-Lampe

Wählen Sie „Gerät hinzufügen“ 
oder das „+“-Zeichen und stellen 
Sie sicher, dass das Licht schnell 
blinkt. Wenn die Lampe nicht 
schnell blinkt, schalten Sie die 
Lampe ein, schalten Sie sie sofort 

Öff nen Sie die FlinQ-App

Instruktionen befolgen

Produkttyp auswählen

Gerät wird hinzugefügt Gerät erfolgreich hinzugefügt

Gerät hinzufügen1

4

3

6 7

2

Wählen Sie Ihren Produkttyp über 
die Registerkarte „Beleuchtung“ 
aus. Bitte wählen Sie „FlinQ Smart 
Indoor Light E27“.

Das Gerät ist installiert. Dies kann 
bis zu 2 Minuten dauern.

Das Gerät wurde erfolgreich 
installiert und zu Ihrer 
Produktliste hinzugefügt. Sie 
können jetzt Timer einrichten und 
Ihr Gerät fernsteuern.

Add Device

Create Scene FlinQ Smart Indoor
Light E27

aus und schalten Sie die Lampe 
nach 10 Sekunden wieder ein. 
Schalten Sie die Lampe nach 1 
Sekunde für 1 Sekunde aus und 
wieder ein. Die Lampe ist jetzt 
zum Koppeln bereit.

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHzWi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.GHz

FlinQ Smart Indoor Light E27
Being added...

Hinweis: Bitte beachten Sie, dass nur 2,4-GHz-Netzwerke unterstützt 
werden. 5-GHz-Netzwerke funktionieren nicht. Fragen Sie Ihren Anbieter, 
wie Sie beide Frequenzen einschalten können.
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Merci d’avoir choisi l’un de nos articles! Pour assurer un fonctionnement et 
une précision continus, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d’instructions 
avant utilisation et conservez-le pour référence future. Ignorer certaines 
procédures peut entraîner une lecture incorrecte et une utilisation 
incorrecte de ce produit. Nous espérons que vous apprécierez votre 
nouveau produit FlinQ! Si l’article est accidentellement endommagé, 
défectueux ou cassé, vous avez droit à la garantie! N’hésitez pas à nous 
contacter pour toute question, commentaire ou suggestion à l’adresse 
e-mail fournie dans ce manuel.

Enregistrez votre produit de FlinQ Products
Vous êtes extrêmement prudent avec votre nouveau produit et nous 
le comprenons. Enregistrez maintenant gratuitement votre produit et 
profi tez de:

� Un an de garantie supplémentaire (2+1)
� Soutien personnel
� Certifi cat de garantie numérique
� Manuel numérique

Bienvenue dans la famille FlinQ

Scannez le code QR ou visitez fl inqproducts.nl/registration/

FR Manuel FlinQ Smart Indoor Light E27

Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d’utiliser le produit ! Conservez-
le dans un endroit sûr pour référence future. Ce produit peut être utilisé à 
l’extérieur (voir ci-dessous pour plus d’informations).

Cet appareil peut être utilisé (mais non installé) par des enfants âgés de 12 
ans et plus et par des personnes ayant des capacités physiques, sensorielles 
ou mentales réduites ou manquant d’expérience et/ou de connaissances 
suffi  santes, à condition qu’ils soient surveillés ou qu’ils aient été formés 
aux techniques de sécurité. l’utilisation de l’appareil et comprendre les 
dangers potentiels.

Le nettoyage et l’entretien ne doivent pas être eff ectués par des enfants 
sans surveillance. Les enfants ne doivent pas être autorisés à jouer avec 
l’appareil. Gardez le matériel d’emballage hors de portée des enfants. Il 
y a un risque d’étouff ement ! Ne laissez pas les enfants sans surveillance 
nettoyer ou entretenir cet appareil.

Caractéristiques

Dimensions (mm) 60 x 108 mm
Finishing Blanc givré
Type de lampe E27
Température de fonctionnement -20 ~ +40
Matériel PC+ALU
Puissance (Watts) 9W
Tension de fonctionnement (V) 220-240V
Fréquence 50/60HZ
Type de LED SMD

Avertissement
-  Ne laissez pas traîner le matériel d’emballage avec négligence. Cela 

peut devenir un matériel de jeu dangereux pour les enfants. Risque 
d’étouff ement !

-  Danger dû à l’ingestion de petites pièces. Gardez-les hors de portée des 
enfants. Risque d’étouff ement !

-  Jetez immédiatement le matériel d’emballage conformément aux 
réglementations locales en vigueur.

- Ne modifi ez en aucun cas le produit. Cela annulerait la garantie.
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Caractéristiques

Flux lumineux 806LM
Effi  cacité lumineuse 89.5LM/W
Intensité variable Oui via l’application FlinQ
Angle de faisceau (degrés) 200°
CCT (K)   2700-6500K+RGB
Durée de vie 15000hrs

Avant que tu commences
Assurez-vous que votre appareil mobile exécute iOS 9 ou supérieur ou 
Android 5 ou supérieur. Vérifi ez votre réseau/nom Wi-Fi et assurez-vous 
que votre appareil mobile est connecté au même réseau/nom/routeur Wi-Fi 
2,4 GHz (les réseaux 5,0 GHz ne sont PAS pris en charge !).

IMPORTANT : assurez-vous que la prise intelligente est confi gurée, placée et 
couverte dans le même réseau Wi-Fi que le routeur et l’appareil mobile lors 
de la première confi guration !

Téléchargez l’application FlinQ
Recherchez « FlinQ » dans l’App Store d’Apple ou le Google Play Store et 
téléchargez l’application.

S’inscrire / Connexion / Profi l
1. Ouvrez l’application FlinQ.
2. Appuyez sur « accepter » pour confi rmer la politique de confi dentialité.
3.  Pour vous inscrire, veuillez saisir votre numéro de téléphone portable ou 

votre adresse e-mail.
4. Appuyez sur « récupération du code de vérifi cation »
5.  Saisissez le code de vérifi cation qui a été envoyé à votre numéro de 

téléphone ou à votre adresse e-mail.
6.  Créez un mot de passe et connectez-vous pour le nouvel utilisateur de 

l’application. Si vous possédez déjà un compte existant, veuillez vous 
rendre sur Connexion.

Installation

Remarque: Veuillez noter que seuls les réseaux 2,4 GHz sont pris en 
charge. Les réseaux 5 GHz ne fonctionneront pas. Demandez à votre 
fournisseur comment activer les deux fréquences.

Remarque: Veuillez noter que seuls les réseaux 2,4 GHz sont pris en 
charge. Les réseaux 5 GHz ne fonctionneront pas. Demandez à votre 
fournisseur comment activer les deux fréquences.

Confi gurer l’assistant vocal

Pour contrôler votre appareil en utilisant votre voix via un haut-parleur 
intelligent, veuillez vous référer au manuel d’instructions du fabricant pour 
savoir comment activer une commande vocale via votre appareil. Suivez 
d’abord les étapes d’installation de la page suivante avant de confi gurer 
votre assistant vocal.

Google Home & Amazon Alexa1
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Installation

Ouvrez l’application FlinQ sur 
votre appareil mobile.

Suivez maintenant les instructions 
dans l’application lors de la 
connexion et de la confi guration.

Installez la lampe E27

Sélectionnez « Ajouter un 
appareil » ou le signe « + » et 
assurez-vous que le voyant 
clignote rapidement. Si la lampe 
ne clignote pas rapidement, 
allumez la lampe, éteignez-la 

Ouvrez l’application FlinQ

Suivre les instructions

Sélectionnez le type de 
produit

L’appareil est en cours 
d’ajout

Appareil ajouté avec succès

Ajouter un appareil1

4

3

6 7

2

Sélectionnez votre type de 
produit via l’onglet rubrique 
éclairage. Veuillez sélectionner « 
FlinQ Smart Indoor Light E27 ».

L’appareil est installé. Cela peut 
prendre jusqu’à 2 minutes.

L’appareil est installé avec 
succès et ajouté à votre liste de 
produits. Vous pouvez désormais 
confi gurer des minuteries 
et contrôler votre appareil à 
distance.

Add Device

Create Scene FlinQ Smart Indoor
Light E27

immédiatement et allumez la 
lampe après 10 secondes. Après 
1 seconde, éteignez la lampe 
pendant 1 seconde et rallumez-la. 
La lampe est maintenant prête à 
être couplée.

FlinQ Smart Indoor

3

Appareil ajouté avec succès7

FlinQ Smart Indoor Light E27 ».pendant 1 seconde et rallumez-la. 
La lampe est maintenant prête à 
être couplée.

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHzWi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.GHz

FlinQ Smart Indoor Light E27
Being added...

Remarque: Veuillez noter que seuls les réseaux 2,4 GHz sont pris en 
charge. Les réseaux 5 GHz ne fonctionneront pas. Demandez à votre 
fournisseur comment activer les deux fréquences.
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Hereby we:

Company:
FlinQ Commerce

Address:
Eemweg 74
3755LD Eemnes
The Nederland 

Declare under the sole 
responsibility that the following 
equipment:
FlinQ Smart Indoor Light E27

Brand: 
FlinQ

Product name:
FlinQ Smart Indoor Light E27

Barcode / EAN:
8720955003452

Product Rating:
230V 50Hz 9w E27

Product type:
Lighting

Production date:
2023

Produced in:
China

(EN ISO / IEC 17050-1)

Conform that the products mentioned are with the following safety and 
hazardous substances restrictions in electrical and electronic equipment 
requirements of the relevant European Union harmonization directives 
2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2011/65/EU, 2015/863/EU and all amendments. 
Conformity Is guaranteed by the CE symbol. This product has been 
tested following harmonized standards and EU community legislation 
specifications, applying versions will be valid in 19-01-2021(2014/35/EU) 
19-05-2021 (2014/30/EU )19-05-2020 (2015/863/EU + 2011/65/EU
2020) (date of test ). The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is 
available at the following internet address: www.flinqproducts.nl 
 
TECHNICAL CHANGES SUBJECT TO FURTHER DEVELOPMENTS

Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2014/35/EU
Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (EMC) 2014/30/EU
Reduction of Hazardous Substances (ROHS) Directive 2011/65/EU + 
2015/863/EU

EU-declaration of conformity

Authorized signature:  
Signed by:

Name: 
Erwin Honing

Title:
CEO

Place:
3755LD Eemnes, The Netherlands

Date: 
07-09-2023



FlinQ Commerce
Eemweg 74

3755 LD Eemnes
The Netherlands

www.flinqproducts.nl
info@flinqproducts.nl
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¡Gracias por elegir uno de nuestros artículos! Para garantizar un 
funcionamiento continuo y precisión, lea atentamente estas instrucciones 
antes de usarlas y consérvelas para consultarlas en el futuro. Omitir 
ciertos procedimientos puede resultar en una lectura y uso incorrectos 
de este producto. ¡Esperamos que disfrute de su nuevo producto FlinQ! 
Si el artículo se daña, es defectuoso o se rompe accidentalmente, ¡tienes 
derecho a una garantía! No dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros si 
tiene alguna pregunta, comentario o sugerencia a la dirección de correo 
electrónico proporcionada en este manual.

Registre su producto FlinQ
Usted tiene mucho cuidado con su producto FlinQ y lo entendemos. 
Registre su producto gratis y benefíciese de:

� 1 año de garantía adicional (2+1)
� Apoyo personal
� Certifi cado de garantía digital
� Manuales digitales

Bienvenido a la familia FlinQ

Escanee el código QR o vaya a fl inqproducts.nl/register/

ES Manual FlinQ Smart Indoor Light E27

¡Lea atentamente este manual antes de utilizar el producto! Guárdelo en un 
lugar seguro para uso futuro. Este producto se puede utilizar en exteriores 
(consulte a continuación para obtener más información).

Este aparato puede ser utilizado (pero no instalado) por niños a partir de 12 
años y por personas con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas 
o con falta de experiencia y/o conocimiento si han recibido supervisión o 
instrucciones sobre el uso del aparato. están capacitados para operar con 
seguridad. utilice el dispositivo y comprenda los peligros potenciales.

La limpieza y el mantenimiento del usuario no deben ser realizados por niños 
sin supervisión. Los niños no pueden jugar con el dispositivo. Mantenga los 
materiales de embalaje fuera del alcance de los niños. ¡Existe riesgo de asfi xia! 
No permita que los niños limpien o mantengan este aparato sin supervisión.

Especifi caciones

Especifi caciones 60 x 108 mm
Finalizar Blanco esmerilado
Lámpara E27
Temperatura de funcionamiento -20 ~ +40
Material PC+ALU
Potencia (vatios) 9W
Tensión de funcionamiento (V) 220-240V
Frecuencia 50/60HZ
Tipo LED SMD

Advertencia
-  No dejar material de embalaje tirado descuidadamente. Esto puede 

convertirse en un equipo de juego peligroso para los niños. ¡Peligro 
de asfi xia!

-  Peligro por ingestión de piezas pequeñas. Manténgalos alejados de los 
niños. ¡Peligro de asfi xia!

-  Deseche inmediatamente el material de embalaje de acuerdo con las 
normativas locales.

-  No modifi car el producto de ninguna manera. Hacerlo anulará la garantía.
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ES Manual FlinQ Smart Indoor Light E27

Especifi caciones

Flujo luminoso 806LM
Efi cacia luminosa 89.5LM/W
Regulable Ja via FlinQ app
Ángulo del haz (grados) 200°
CCT (K)   2700-6500K+RGB
Esperanza de vida 15000hrs

Antes de que empieces
Asegúrese de que su dispositivo móvil ejecute iOS 9 o posterior o Android 
5 o posterior. Verifi que su red/nombre de Wi-Fi y asegúrese de que su 
dispositivo móvil esté conectado a la misma red/nombre/enrutador de Wi-Fi 
de 2,4 GHz (¡NO se admiten redes de 5,0 GHz!).

IMPORTANTE: Durante la confi guración inicial, asegúrese de que la lámpara 
esté instalada, colocada y cubierta en la misma red Wi-Fi que el enrutador 
y el dispositivo móvil.

Descarga la aplicación FlinQ
Busque ‘FlinQ’ en Apple App Store o Google Play Store y descargue la 
aplicación.

Registrarse / Iniciar sesión / Perfi l
1. Abra la aplicación FlinQ.
2. Toque ‘aceptar’ para confi rmar la política de privacidad.
3. Para registrarse, ingrese su número de teléfono móvil o dirección de 
correo electrónico.
4. Presione ‘obtener código de verifi cación’
5.  Ingrese el código de verifi cación enviado a su número de teléfono o 

dirección de correo electrónico.
6.  Cree una contraseña e inicie sesión para el nuevo usuario de la 

aplicación. Si ya tiene una cuenta existente, vaya a Iniciar sesión.

Instalación

Nota: Tenga en cuenta que solo se admiten redes de 2,4 GHz. Las redes 
de 5 GHz no funcionarán. Pregúntele a su proveedor cómo habilitar 
ambas frecuencias.

Usar asistente de voz

Para controlar su dispositivo con su voz a través de un altavoz inteligente, 
consulte la guía del fabricante sobre cómo habilitar el comando de voz a 
través de su dispositivo. Antes de confi gurar su asistente de voz, siga los 
pasos de instalación en la página siguiente.

Inicio de Google y Amazon Alexa1

Nota: Tenga en cuenta que solo se admiten redes de 2,4 GHz. Las redes 
de 5 GHz no funcionarán. Pregúntele a su proveedor cómo habilitar 
ambas frecuencias.
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Instalación

Abra la aplicación FlinQ en su 
dispositivo móvil.

Ahora siga las instrucciones 
dentro de la aplicación durante la 
conexión y confi guración.

Instale la lámpara E27

Seleccione ‘Agregar dispositivo’ 
o el signo ‘+’ y asegúrese de que 
la luz parpadee rápidamente. 
Si la lámpara no parpadea 
rápidamente, enciéndala, 

Abra la aplicación FlinQ

Seguir instrucciones

Seleccione tipo de producto

Se está agregando el 
dispositivo

Dispositivo agregado exitosamente

Añadir dispositivo1

4

3

6 7

2

Seleccione su tipo de producto a 
través de la pestaña Iluminación. 
Seleccione la ‘Lámpara interior 
inteligente FlinQ E27’.

El dispositivo se está instalando. 
Esto puede tardar hasta 2 
minutos.

El dispositivo se ha instalado 
correctamente y se ha añadido 
a su lista de productos. Ahora 
puede confi gurar temporizadores 
y controlar su dispositivo de 
forma remota.

Add Device

Create Scene FlinQ Smart Indoor
Light E27

apáguela inmediatamente y 
vuelva a encenderla después 
de 10 segundos. Después de 
1 segundo, apague la lámpara 
durante 1 segundo y luego vuelva 
a encenderla. La lámpara ahora 
está lista para conectarse.

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHzWi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.GHz

FlinQ Smart Indoor Light E27
Being added...

Nota: Tenga en cuenta que solo se admiten redes de 2,4 GHz. Las redes 
de 5 GHz no funcionarán. Pregúntele a su proveedor cómo habilitar 
ambas frecuencias.
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Grazie per aver scelto uno dei nostri articoli! Per garantire il funzionamento 
e la precisione continui, leggere attentamente queste istruzioni prima 
dell’uso e conservarle per riferimento futuro. Saltare alcune procedure 
potrebbe comportare una lettura e un utilizzo errati di questo prodotto. 
Ci auguriamo che il tuo nuovo prodotto FlinQ ti piaccia! Se l’articolo 
viene accidentalmente danneggiato, difettoso o rotto, hai diritto alla 
garanzia! Non esitate a contattarci per qualsiasi domanda, commento o 
suggerimento all’indirizzo e-mail fornito in questo manuale.

Registra il tuo prodotto FlinQ
Stai molto attento con il tuo prodotto FlinQ e lo capiamo. Registra 
gratuitamente il tuo prodotto e benefi cia di:

� 1 anno di garanzia extra (2+1)
� Supporto personale
� Certifi cato di garanzia digitale
� Manuale digitale

Benvenuti nella famiglia FlinQ

Scansiona il codice QR o vai a fl inqproducts.nl/register/

IT Manuale FlinQ Smart Indoor Light E27

Leggere attentamente questo manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto! 
Conservarlo in un luogo sicuro per un uso futuro. Questo prodotto può essere 
utilizzato all’aperto (vedi sotto per maggiori informazioni).

Questo apparecchio può essere utilizzato (ma non installato) da bambini di età pari 
o superiore a 12 anni e da persone con ridotte capacità fi siche, sensoriali o mentali 
o con mancanza di esperienza e/o conoscenza se hanno ricevuto supervisione o 
istruzioni relative all’uso dell’apparecchio. siano addestrati al funzionamento sicuro. 
utilizzare il dispositivo e comprendere i potenziali pericoli.

La pulizia e la manutenzione da parte dell’utente non devono essere 
eseguite da bambini senza supervisione. I bambini non possono giocare con 
l’apparecchio. Tenere i materiali di imballaggio fuori dalla portata dei bambini. 
Pericolo di soff ocamento! Non permettere ai bambini di pulire o eff ettuare la 
manutenzione di questo apparecchio senza supervisione.

Specifi che

Dimensione (mm) 60 x 108 mm
Fine Frosted White
Lampada E27
Temperatura di esercizio -20 ~ +40
Materiale PC+ALU
Potenza (Watt) 9W
Tensione operativa (V) 220-240V
Frequenza 50/60HZ
TipoLED SMD

Avvertimento
-  Non abbandonare incautamente il materiale di imballaggio. Ciò può 

diventare un’attrezzatura da gioco pericolosa per i bambini. Pericolo 
di soff ocamento!

-  Pericolo dovuto all’ingestione di piccole parti. Tenerli lontano dalla 
portata dei bambini. Pericolo di soff ocamento!

-  Smaltire immediatamente il materiale di imballaggio secondo le 
normative locali.

- Non modifi care in alcun modo il prodotto. Ciò annullerà la garanzia.
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Specifi che

Flusso luminoso 806LM
Effi  cacia luminosa 89.5LM/W
Dimmerabile Ja via FlinQ app
Angolo del fascio (gradi) 200°
CCT (K)   2700-6500K+RGB
Durata 15000hrs

Prima che inizi
Assicurati che sul tuo dispositivo mobile sia installato iOS 9 o successivo o 
Android 5 o successivo. Controlla la tua rete/nome Wi-Fi e assicurati che il 
tuo dispositivo mobile sia connesso alla stessa rete/nome/router Wi-Fi da 
2,4 GHz (le reti da 5,0 GHz NON sono supportate!).

IMPORTANTE: Durante la confi gurazione iniziale, assicurarsi che la lampada 
sia installata, posizionata e coperta sulla stessa rete Wi-Fi del router e del 
dispositivo mobile!

Scarica l’app FlinQ
Cerca “FlinQ” nell’Apple App Store o nel Google Play Store e scarica 
l’applicazione.

Registrati/Accedi/Profi lo
1. Apri l’applicazione FlinQ.
2. Tocca “Accetto” per confermare l’informativa sulla privacy.
3. Per registrarti, inserisci il tuo numero di cellulare o l’indirizzo email.
4. Premi “ottieni codice di verifi ca”
5. I nserisci il codice di verifi ca inviato al tuo numero di telefono o indirizzo 

email.
6.  Crea una password e accedi per il nuovo utente dell’app. Se hai già un 

account esistente, vai su Accedi.

Installazione

Nota: tieni presente che sono supportate solo le reti a 2,4 GHz. Le reti a 
5GHz non funzioneranno. Chiedi al tuo provider come abilitare entrambe 
le frequenze.

Usa l’assistente vocale

Per controllare il tuo dispositivo con la voce tramite un altoparlante 
intelligente, fai riferimento alla guida del produttore su come abilitare 
il comando vocale tramite il tuo dispositivo. Prima di confi gurare il tuo 
assistente vocale, segui i passaggi di installazione nella pagina successiva.

Google Home & Amazon Alexa1

Nota: tieni presente che sono supportate solo le reti a 2,4 GHz. Le reti a 
5GHz non funzioneranno. Chiedi al tuo provider come abilitare entrambe 
le frequenze.
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Installazione

Apri l’app FlinQ sul tuo dispositivo 
mobile.

Ora segui le istruzioni all’interno 
dell’applicazione durante la 
connessione e la confi gurazione.

Installare la lampada E27

Seleziona “Aggiungi dispositivo” 
o il segno “+” e assicurati che 
la luce lampeggi rapidamente. 
Se la lampada non lampeggia 
velocemente, accenderla, 

Apri l’app FlinQ

Segui le istruzioni

Seleziona il tipo di 
prodotto

Il dispositivo è in fase di 
aggiunta

Dispositivo aggiunto correttamente

Aggiungi dispositivo1

4

3

6 7

2

Seleziona il tipo di prodotto 
tramite la scheda Illuminazione. 
Seleziona la “Lampada da interni 
intelligente FlinQ E27”.

Il dispositivo è in fase di 
installazione. L’operazione può 
richiedere fi no a 2 minuti.

Il dispositivo è stato installato 
con successo e aggiunto al tuo 
elenco di prodotti. Ora puoi 
impostare timer e controllare il 
tuo dispositivo da remoto.

Add Device

Create Scene FlinQ Smart Indoor
Light E27

spegnerla immediatamente, 
quindi riaccenderla dopo 10 
secondi. Dopo 1 secondo, 
spegnere la lampada per 1 
secondo e poi riaccenderla. La 
lampada è ora pronta per la 
connessione.

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHzWi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.GHz

FlinQ Smart Indoor Light E27
Being added...

Nota: tieni presente che sono supportate solo le reti a 2,4 GHz. Le reti a 
5GHz non funzioneranno. Chiedi al tuo provider come abilitare entrambe 
le frequenze.
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Dziękujemy za wybranie jednego z naszych produktów! Aby zapewnić 
ciągłość działania i dokładność, należy uważnie przeczytać niniejszą 
instrukcję przed użyciem i zachować ją do wykorzystania w przyszłości. 
Pominięcie niektórych procedur może skutkować nieprawidłowym 
odczytaniem i użytkowaniem tego produktu. Mamy nadzieję, że spodoba 
Ci się Twój nowy produkt FlinQ! Jeśli przedmiot zostanie przypadkowo 
uszkodzony, wadliwy lub uszkodzony, masz prawo do gwarancji! W 
przypadku jakichkolwiek pytań, komentarzy lub sugestii prosimy o kontakt 
na adres e-mail podany w tej instrukcji.

Zarejestruj swój produkt FlinQ
Jesteś wyjątkowo ostrożny w stosunku do swojego produktu FlinQ i my to 
rozumiemy. Zarejestruj swój produkt za darmo i skorzystaj z:

� 1 rok dodatkowej gwarancji (2+1)
� Wsparcie osobiste
� Cyfrowy certyfi kat gwarancyjny
� Cyfrowy podręcznik

Witamy w rodzinie FlinQ

Zeskanuj kod QR lub przejdź do fl inqproducts.nl/register/

PL podręcznik FlinQ Smart Indoor Light E27

Przed użyciem produktu przeczytaj uważnie niniejszą instrukcję! Przechowuj go 
w bezpiecznym miejscu do wykorzystania w przyszłości. Produkt ten może być 
używany na zewnątrz (więcej informacji poniżej).

To urządzenie może być używane (ale nie instalowane) przez dzieci w wieku 
od 12 lat i starsze oraz osoby o ograniczonych zdolnościach fi zycznych, 
sensorycznych lub umysłowych lub nieposiadające doświadczenia i/lub wiedzy, 
jeśli zapewniono im nadzór lub instrukcje dotyczące użytkowania urządzenia. 
są przeszkoleni w zakresie bezpiecznej obsługi. korzystać z urządzenia i 
rozumieć potencjalne zagrożenia.

Czyszczenie i konserwacja użytkownika nie mogą być wykonywane przez dzieci 
bez nadzoru. Dzieciom nie wolno bawić się urządzeniem. Trzymaj materiały 
opakowaniowe z dala od dzieci. Istnieje ryzyko uduszenia! Nie pozwalaj 
dzieciom czyścić ani konserwować tego urządzenia bez nadzoru.

Dane techniczne

Wymiar (mm) 60 x 108 mm
Skończyć Frosted White
Lampa E27
Temperatura robocza -20 ~ +40
Materiał PC+ALU
Moc (waty) 9W
Napięcie robocze (V) 220-240V
Częstotliwość 50/60HZ
Typ LED SMD

Ostrzeżenie
-  Nie pozostawiaj beztrosko materiałów opakowaniowych. Może to stać 

się niebezpiecznym sprzętem do zabawy dla dzieci. Niebezpieczeństwo 
uduszenia!

-  Niebezpieczeństwo połknięcia małych części. Trzymaj je z dala od dzieci. 
Niebezpieczeństwo uduszenia!

- Natychmiast usunąć opakowanie zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami.
-  Nie modyfi kuj produktu w żaden sposób. Spowoduje to utratę 

gwarancji.
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Dane techniczne

Strumień świetlny 806LM
Skuteczność świetlna 89.5LM/W
Możliwość przyciemniania Ja via FlinQ app
Kąt świecenia (stopnie) 200°
CCT (K)   2700-6500K+RGB
Długość życia 15000hrs

Zanim zaczniesz
Upewnij się, że Twoje urządzenie mobilne ma system iOS 9 lub nowszy albo 
Android 5 lub nowszy. Sprawdź swoją sieć/nazwę Wi-Fi i upewnij się, że 
Twoje urządzenie mobilne jest podłączone do tej samej sieci/nazwy/routera 
Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz (sieci 5,0 GHz NIE są obsługiwane!).

WAŻNE: Podczas wstępnej konfi guracji upewnij się, że lampa jest 
zainstalowana, umieszczona i objęta tą samą siecią Wi-Fi, co router i 
urządzenie mobilne!

Pobierz aplikację FlinQ
Wyszukaj „FlinQ” w Apple App Store lub Google Play Store i pobierz aplikację.

Zarejestruj się / Zaloguj się / Profi l
1. Otwórz aplikację FlinQ.
2. Kliknij „zgadzam się”, aby potwierdzić politykę prywatności.
3.  Aby się zarejestrować, wpisz swój numer telefonu komórkowego lub 

adres e-mail.
4. Naciśnij „pobierz kod weryfi kacyjny”
5.  Wpisz kod weryfi kacyjny wysłany na Twój numer telefonu lub adres 

e-mail.
6.  Utwórz hasło i zaloguj się dla nowego użytkownika aplikacji. Jeżeli 

posiadasz już konto przejdź do zakładki Logowanie.

Instalacja

Uwaga: należy pamiętać, że obsługiwane są tylko sieci 2,4 GHz. Sieci 
5 GHz nie będą działać. Zapytaj swojego dostawcę, jak włączyć obie 
częstotliwości.

Użyj asystenta głosowego

Aby sterować urządzeniem za pomocą głosu za pośrednictwem 
inteligentnego głośnika, zapoznaj się z instrukcją producenta dotyczącą 
włączania poleceń głosowych za pośrednictwem urządzenia. Przed 
skonfi gurowaniem asystenta głosowego wykonaj kroki instalacji opisane 
na następnej stronie.

Google Home & Amazon Alexa1

Uwaga: należy pamiętać, że obsługiwane są tylko sieci 2,4 GHz. Sieci 
5 GHz nie będą działać. Zapytaj swojego dostawcę, jak włączyć obie 
częstotliwości.
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Instalacja

Otwórz aplikację FlinQ na swoim 
urządzeniu mobilnym.

Teraz postępuj zgodnie z 
instrukcjami w aplikacji podczas 
łączenia i konfi guracji.

Zainstaluj żarówkę E27

Wybierz opcję „Dodaj urządzenie” 
lub znak „+” i upewnij się, że 
lampka szybko miga. Jeśli lampa 
nie miga szybko, włącz lampę, 
natychmiast ją wyłącz, a następnie 

Otwórz aplikację FlinQ

Podążaj za wskazówkami

Wybierz rodzaj produktu

Urządzenie jest dodawane Urządzenie zostało dodane pomyślnie

Dodaj urządzenie1

4

3
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Wybierz typ produktu w zakładce 
Oświetlenie. Wybierz opcję 
„Inteligentna lampa wewnętrzna 
FlinQ E27”.

Urządzenie jest instalowane. 
Może to potrwać do 2 minut.

Urządzenie zostało pomyślnie 
zainstalowane i dodane do Twojej 
listy produktów. Możesz teraz 
ustawiać timery i zdalnie sterować 
swoim urządzeniem.

Add Device

Create Scene FlinQ Smart Indoor
Light E27

włącz ponownie po 10 sekundach. 
Po 1 sekundzie wyłącz lampę na 
1 sekundę i włącz ją ponownie. 
Lampa jest teraz gotowa do 
podłączenia.

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHzWi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.GHz

FlinQ Smart Indoor Light E27
Being added...

Uwaga: należy pamiętać, że obsługiwane są tylko sieci 2,4 GHz. Sieci 
5 GHz nie będą działać. Zapytaj swojego dostawcę, jak włączyć obie 
częstotliwości.
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EN Manual FlinQ Smart Indoor Light GU10

Thanks for purchasing one of our items! To ensure continuous operation 
and accuracy, please read these operating instructions carefully before use 
and save this manual for future use. Passing certain procedures may result 
in incorrect reading and incorrect use of this product. We hope that you will 
enjoy using your new FlinQ-product! If by any chance the item is damaged, 
defective or broken, you are covered with warranty! Please do not hesitate 
to contact us for any questions, concerns or suggestions at the email 
address as mentioned in this manual.

Register your FlinQ product 
We can imagine you want to treat your FlinQ item carefully. 
Register your product and you will be entitled to the following: 

� 1 year extra warranty (2+1)
� Personal support
� Digital warranty certifi cate
� Digital manual

Welcome to the FlinQ family

Scan the QR code or go to fl inqproducts.nl/registration

Please read this manual thoroughly before using the product! Keep it at 
a safe place for future reference. This product can be used outdoors (see 
below for more info).

This appliance may be used (but not installed) by children aged 12 and 
over, and by persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capacities 
or a lack of suffi  cient experience and/or knowledge, provided they are 
supervised or have been trained in the safe use of the appliance and 
understand the potential dangers.

Cleaning and maintenance must not be carried out by children without 
supervision. Children must not be allowed to play with the appliance.

Keep the packaging material away from children. There is a risk of 
suff ocation!

Do not allow unsupervised children to clean or maintain this device.

Specifi cations

Dimensions (mm)  50 x 54 mm
Finishing Frosted White
Lamp Cap    GU10
Operating Temperature  -20 ~ +40
Material PC+ALU
Power (Watt)    4.7W
Operating Voltage(V)    220-240V
Frequency   50/60HZ
Type of LED   SMD

Warning
-  Do not leave packaging material lying around carelessly. This may 

become dangerous playing material for children. Risk of suff ocation!
-  Danger due to swallowing small parts. Keep these away from children. 

Risk of suff ocation!
-  Dispose the packaging material immediately according to locally 

applicable regulations.
- Do not modify the product in any way. Doing so will void the warranty.
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EN Manual FlinQ Smart Indoor Light GU10

Specifi cations

Luminous Flux 400LM
Luminous Effi  cacy  85.1LM/W
Dimmable    Yes via FlinQ app
Beam Angle (deg)   100°
CCT (K)   2700-6500K+RGB
Life time      15000hrs

Before you begin
Make sure your mobile device is running iOS 9 or higher or Android 5 or 
higher. Verify your Wi-Fi network/name and ensure your mobile device 
is connected to the same 2.4 GHz Wi-Fi network/name/router (5.0 GHz 
Networks are NOT supported!).

IMPORTANT: Make sure that the lamp is set up, placed and covered inside 
the same Wi-Fi network as the router and mobile device during the 1st 
setup!

Download the FlinQ App
Search for ‘FlinQ’ in the Apple App Store or the Google Play Store and 
download the application. 

Register / Login / Profi le
1. Open the FlinQ application.
2. Tap ‘agree’ to confi rm the privacy policy.
3. To register, please enter your mobile phone numer or email address.
4. Press ‘verifi cation code retrieval’
5.  Enter the verifi cation code that was sent to your phone number or 

email address.
6.  Create a password and login for the new app user. If you already have an 

existing account, please go to Login.

Installation

Note: Please note that only 2,4 GHz networks are supported. 5GHz 
networks will not work. Ask your provider how to turn on both frequencies.

Setup voice assistent

To control your device by using your voice via a smart speaker, please 
refer to the manufacturers instructions manual on how to enable a voice 
command through your device. Follow the installation steps on the next 
page fi rst before you setup your voice assistant.

Google Home & Amazon Alexa1

Note: Please note that only 2,4 GHz networks are supported. 5GHz 
networks will not work. Ask your provider how to turn on both frequencies.
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Installation

Open the FlinQ app on your 
mobile device.

Now follow the instructions within 
the application during connection 
and confi guration.

Install the GU10 lamp

Select ‘Add Device’ or the ‘+’ sign 
and make sure the light is fl ashing 
rapidly. If the lamp does not fl ash 
quickly, Turn the lamp on, turn 

Open the FlinQ app

Follow instructions

Select product type

Device is being added Device added succesfully

Add device1

4

3

6 7

2

Select your product type via 
the lighting section tab. Please 
select the ‘FlinQ Smart Indoor 
Light GU10’.

The device is installed. This can 
take up to 2 minutes.

The device is installed succesfully 
and added to your list of 
products. You can now setup 
timers and control your device 
remotely.

Add Device

Create Scene FlinQ Smart Indoor
Light GU10

FlinQ Smart Indoor Light GU10

Notes: Please note that only 2,4 GHz networks are supported. 5GHz 
networks will not work. Ask your provider how to turn on both frequencies.

it off  immediately and turn on 
the lamp after 10 seconds. After 
1 second, turn off  the lamp for 1 
second and turn it on again. The 
lamp is now ready to pair.

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHzWi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.GHz

FlinQ Smart Indoor Light GU10
Being added...
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Bedankt dat je voor een van onze artikelen heeft gekozen! Om een continue 
werking en nauwkeurigheid te garanderen, dien je deze gebruiksaanwijzing 
voor gebruik zorgvuldig te lezen en deze te bewaren voor toekomstig 
gebruik. Het overslaan van bepaalde procedures kan leiden tot onjuiste 
lezing en onjuist gebruik van dit product. Wij wensen je veel plezier met 
je nieuwe FlinQ-product! Als het artikel per ongeluk beschadigd, defect of 
kapot is, dan heb je recht op garantie! Aarzel niet om contact met ons op 
te nemen bij vragen, opmerkingen of suggesties op het e-mailadres zoals 
vermeld in deze handleiding.

Registreer je FlinQ product 
Je FlinQ product, daar ben je extra zuinig op en dat begrijpen we. Registreer 
gratis je product en profi teer onder meer van:

� 1 jaar extra garantie (2+1)
� Persoonlijke ondersteuning
� Digitaal garantie certifi caat
� Digitale handleiding

Welkom bij de FlinQ-familie

Scan de QR code of ga naar fl inqproducts.nl/registreren/

NL Handleiding FlinQ Smart Indoor Light GU10

Lees deze handleiding aandachtig door voordat u het product gebruikt! Bewaar 
het op een veilige plaats voor toekomstig gebruik. Dit product kan buiten 
gebruikt worden (zie hieronder voor meer info).

Dit apparaat mag worden gebruikt (maar niet geïnstalleerd) door kinderen van 
12 jaar en ouder, en door personen met verminderde fysieke, zintuiglijke of 
mentale capaciteiten of een gebrek aan voldoende ervaring en/of kennis, op 
voorwaarde dat zij onder toezicht staan   of zijn opgeleid in de veilige bediening. 
gebruik van het apparaat en begrijp de mogelijke gevaren.

Reiniging en onderhoud mogen niet door kinderen zonder toezicht worden 
uitgevoerd. Kinderen mogen niet met het apparaat spelen. Houd het 
verpakkingsmateriaal uit de buurt van kinderen. Er bestaat gevaar voor 
verstikking!  Laat kinderen zonder toezicht dit apparaat niet schoonmaken of 
onderhouden.

Specifi caties

Afmeting (mm)  50 x 54 mm
Afwerking Frosted White
Lamp GU10
Bedrijfstemperatuur -20 ~ +40
Materiaal PC+ALU
Power (Watt)    4.7W
Bedrijfsspanning (V) 220-240V
Frequentie 50/60HZ
Type LED SMD

Waarschuwing
-  Laat verpakkingsmateriaal niet achteloos rondslingeren. Voor kinderen 

kan dit gevaarlijk speelmateriaal worden. Gevaar voor verstikking!
-  Gevaar door inslikken van kleine onderdelen. Houd deze uit de buurt 

van kinderen. Gevaar voor verstikking!
-  Voer het verpakkingsmateriaal onmiddellijk af volgens de plaatselijk 

geldende voorschriften.
-  Breng op geen enkele manier wijzigingen aan het product aan. Als u dit 

wel doet, vervalt de garantie.
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Specifi caties

Lichtstroom 400LM
Lichtgevende werkzaamheid 85.1LM/W
Dimbaar Yes via FlinQ app
Stralingshoek (graden) 100°
CCT (K)   2700-6500K+RGB
Levensduur 15000 uren

Voordat je begint
Zorg ervoor dat uw mobiele apparaat iOS 9 of hoger of Android 5 of hoger 
gebruikt. Controleer uw Wi-Fi-netwerk/naam en zorg ervoor dat uw mobiele 
apparaat is verbonden met hetzelfde 2,4 GHz Wi-Fi-netwerk/naam/router 
(5,0 GHz-netwerken worden NIET ondersteund!).

BELANGRIJK: Zorg ervoor dat de lamp tijdens de eerste installatie in 
hetzelfde Wi-Fi-netwerk wordt geïnstalleerd, geplaatst en afgedekt als de 
router en het mobiele apparaat!

Download de FlinQ-app
Zoek naar ‘FlinQ’ in de Apple App Store of de Google Play Store en download 
de applicatie.

Registreren / Inloggen / Profi el
1. Open de FlinQ-applicatie.
2. Tik op ‘akkoord’ om het privacybeleid te bevestigen.
3. Om u te registreren, voert u uw mobiele telefoonnummer of e-mailadres in.
4. Druk op ‘verifi catiecode ophalen’
5.  Voer de verifi catiecode in die naar uw telefoonnummer of e-mailadres 

is verzonden.
6. Maak een wachtwoord aan en log in voor de nieuwe app-gebruiker. Als u 
al een bestaand account heeft, ga dan naar Inloggen.

Installatie

Let op: Houd er rekening mee dat alleen 2,4 GHz-netwerken worden 
ondersteund. 5GHz-netwerken zullen niet werken. Vraag uw provider hoe 
u beide frequenties kunt inschakelen.

Voice assistent gebruiken

Om uw apparaat te bedienen met uw stem via een slimme luidspreker, 
raadpleegt u de handleiding van de fabrikant over hoe u een 
spraakopdracht via uw apparaat kunt inschakelen. Volg eerst de 
installatiestappen op de volgende pagina voordat u uw stemassistent 
instelt.

Google Home & Amazon Alexa1

Let op: Houd er rekening mee dat alleen 2,4 GHz-netwerken worden 
ondersteund. 5GHz-netwerken zullen niet werken. Vraag uw provider hoe 
u beide frequenties kunt inschakelen.
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NL Handleiding FlinQ Smart Indoor Light GU10

Installatie

Open de FlinQ-app op uw mobiele 
apparaat.

Volg nu de instructies binnen de 
applicatie tijdens het aansluiten 
en confi gureren.

Installeer de GU10 lamp

Selecteer ‘Apparaat toevoegen’ of 
het ‘+’ teken en zorg ervoor dat 
het lampje snel knippert. Als de 
lamp niet snel knippert, zet u de 
lamp aan, schakelt u deze direct 

Open de FlinQ app

Instructies volgen

Selecteer producttype

Apparaat wordt toegevoegd Apparaat succesvol toegevoegd

Apparaat toevoegen1

4

3

6 7

2

Selecteer uw producttype via het 
tabblad Verlichting. Selecteer de 
‘FlinQ Smart Binnenlamp GU10’.

Het apparaat wordt geïnstalleerd. 
Dit kan maximaal 2 minuten 
duren.

Het apparaat is succesvol 
geïnstalleerd en toegevoegd aan 
uw lijst met producten. U kunt nu 
timers instellen en uw apparaat 
op afstand bedienen.

Add Device

Create Scene FlinQ Smart Indoor
Light GU10

uit en schakelt u de lamp na 10 
seconden weer in. Schakel de 
lamp na 1 seconde gedurende 1 
seconde uit en weer in. De lamp is 
nu klaar om te koppelen.

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHzWi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.GHz

Let op: Houd er rekening mee dat alleen 2,4 GHz-netwerken worden 
ondersteund. 5GHz-netwerken zullen niet werken. Vraag uw provider hoe 
u beide frequenties kunt inschakelen.

FlinQ Smart Indoor Light GU10
Being added...
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für einen unserer Artikel entschieden haben! Um 
einen kontinuierlichen Betrieb und Genauigkeit zu gewährleisten, lesen 
Sie bitte diese Bedienungsanleitung vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch 
und bewahren Sie sie zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. Das Überspringen 
bestimmter Verfahren kann zu falschem Lesen und falscher Verwendung 
dieses Produkts führen. Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Freude mit Ihrem neuen 
FlinQ-Produkt! Wenn der Artikel versehentlich beschädigt, defekt oder 
kaputt ist, haben Sie Anspruch auf Gewährleistung! Bitte zögern Sie nicht, 
uns bei Fragen, Kommentaren oder Vorschlägen unter der in diesem 
Handbuch angegebenen E-Mail-Adresse zu kontaktieren.

Registrieren Sie Ihr FlinQ Produkt
Sie sind besonders vorsichtig mit Ihrem neuem FlinQ Produkt nd wir 
verstehen das. Registrieren Sie Ihr Produkt jetzt kostenlos und profi tieren 
Sie von:

� Ein Jahr Zusatzgarantie (2+1))
� Persönlicher technischer Unterstutzung und Support
� Digitales Garantiezertifi kat
� Digitales Handbuch

Willkommen in der fl inq-familie

Scannen Sie den QR-Code oder besuchen Sie fl inqproducts.nl/registration/

DE Handbuch FlinQ Smart Indoor Light GU10

Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt 
verwenden! Bewahren Sie es zum späteren Nachschlagen an einem 
sicheren Ort auf. Dieses Produkt kann im Freien verwendet werden (weitere 
Informationen fi nden Sie unten).

Dieses Gerät darf von Kindern ab 12 Jahren und von Personen mit 
eingeschränkten physischen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder 
einem Mangel an ausreichender Erfahrung und/oder Wissen verwendet 
(aber nicht installiert) werden, sofern sie beaufsichtigt werden oder eine 
Einweisung in den Umgang mit dem Safe erhalten haben Benutzen Sie das 
Gerät und verstehen Sie die möglichen Gefahren.

Reinigung und Wartung dürfen nicht von Kindern ohne Aufsicht 
durchgeführt werden. Kinder dürfen nicht mit dem Gerät spielen. Halten Sie 
das Verpackungsmaterial von Kindern fern. Es besteht Erstickungsgefahr!
Erlauben Sie Kindern nicht, dieses Gerät ohne Aufsicht zu reinigen oder 
zu warten.

Spezifi kationen

Abmessungen (mm) 50 x 54 mm
Abschluss Mattweib
Lamp GU10
Betriebstemperatur -20 ~ +40
Material PC+ALU
Leistung (Watt) 4.7W
Betriebsspannung (V) 220-240V
Frequenz 50/60HZ
Art der LED SMD

Warnung
-  Lassen Sie Verpackungsmaterial nicht achtlos herumliegen. Dies kann 

für Kinder zu gefährlichem Spielmaterial werden. Erstickungsgefahr!
-  Gefahr durch Verschlucken von Kleinteilen. Halten Sie diese von Kindern 

fern. Erstickungsgefahr!
-  Entsorgen Sie das Verpackungsmaterial umgehend gemäß den vor Ort 

geltenden Vorschriften.
-  Verändern Sie das Produkt in keiner Weise. Andernfalls erlischt die 

Garantie.
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DE Handbuch FlinQ Smart Indoor Light GU10

Spezifi kationen

Lichtstrom 400LM
Lichtausbeute 85.1LM/W
Dimmable    Yes via FlinQ app
Abstrahlwinkel (Grad) 100°
CCT (K)   2700-6500K+RGB
Lebensdauer 15000 stunden

Bevor Sie beginnen
Stellen Sie sicher, dass auf Ihrem Mobilgerät iOS 9 oder höher oder Android 5 
oder höher ausgeführt wird. Überprüfen Sie Ihr Wi-Fi-Netzwerk/Namen und 
stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Mobilgerät mit demselben 2,4-GHz-Wi-Fi-Netzwerk/
Namen/Router verbunden ist (5,0-GHz-Netzwerke werden NICHT unterstützt!).

WICHTIG: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der lampe bei der ersten Einrichtung im 
selben WLAN-Netzwerk wie der Router und das Mobilgerät aufgestellt, 
platziert und abgedeckt ist!

Laden Sie die FlinQ-App herunter
Suchen Sie im Apple App Store oder im Google Play Store nach „FlinQ“ und 
laden Sie die Anwendung herunter.

Registrieren / Anmelden / Profi l
1. Öff nen Sie die FlinQ-Anwendung.
2. Tippen Sie auf „Zustimmen“, um die Datenschutzrichtlinie zu bestätigen.
3.  Um sich zu registrieren, geben Sie bitte Ihre Mobiltelefonnummer oder 

E-Mail-Adresse ein.
4. Drücken Sie auf „Bestätigungscode-Abruf“
5. Geben Sie den Bestätigungscode ein, der an Ihre Telefonnummer oder 
E-Mail-Adresse gesendet wurde.
6. Erstellen Sie ein Passwort und melden Sie sich für den neuen App-
Benutzer an. Wenn Sie bereits über ein bestehendes Konto verfügen, gehen 
Sie bitte auf Anmelden.

Installation

Hinweis: Bitte beachten Sie, dass nur 2,4-GHz-Netzwerke unterstützt 
werden. 5-GHz-Netzwerke funktionieren nicht. Fragen Sie Ihren Anbieter, 
wie Sie beide Frequenzen einschalten können.

Hinweis: Bitte beachten Sie, dass nur 2,4-GHz-Netzwerke unterstützt 
werden. 5-GHz-Netzwerke funktionieren nicht. Fragen Sie Ihren Anbieter, 
wie Sie beide Frequenzen einschalten können.

Sprachassistenten einrichten

Um Ihr Gerät mit Ihrer Stimme über einen intelligenten Lautsprecher 
zu steuern, lesen Sie bitte in der Bedienungsanleitung des Herstellers 
nach, wie Sie einen Sprachbefehl über Ihr Gerät aktivieren. Befolgen Sie 
zunächst die Installationsschritte auf der nächsten Seite, bevor Sie Ihren 
Sprachassistenten einrichten.

Google Home & Amazon Alexa1
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DE Handbuch FlinQ Smart Indoor Light GU10

Installation

Öff nen Sie die FlinQ-App auf 
Ihrem Mobilgerät.

Befolgen Sie nun bei der 
Verbindung und Konfi guration 
die Anweisungen innerhalb der 
Anwendung.

Installieren Sie die GU10-Lampe

Wählen Sie „Gerät hinzufügen“ 
oder das „+“-Zeichen und stellen 
Sie sicher, dass das Licht schnell 
blinkt. Wenn die Lampe nicht 
schnell blinkt, schalten Sie die 
Lampe ein, schalten Sie sie sofort 

Öff nen Sie die FlinQ-App

Instruktionen befolgen

Produkttyp auswählen

Gerät wird hinzugefügt Gerät erfolgreich hinzugefügt

Gerät hinzufügen1

4

3

6 7

2

Wählen Sie Ihren Produkttyp über 
die Registerkarte „Beleuchtung“ 
aus. Bitte wählen Sie „FlinQ Smart 
Indoor Light GU10“.

Das Gerät ist installiert. Dies kann 
bis zu 2 Minuten dauern.

Das Gerät wurde erfolgreich 
installiert und zu Ihrer 
Produktliste hinzugefügt. Sie 
können jetzt Timer einrichten und 
Ihr Gerät fernsteuern.

Add Device

Create Scene FlinQ Smart Indoor
Light GU10

aus und schalten Sie die Lampe 
nach 10 Sekunden wieder ein. 
Schalten Sie die Lampe nach 1 
Sekunde für 1 Sekunde aus und 
wieder ein. Die Lampe ist jetzt 
zum Koppeln bereit.

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHzWi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.GHz

Hinweis: Bitte beachten Sie, dass nur 2,4-GHz-Netzwerke unterstützt 
werden. 5-GHz-Netzwerke funktionieren nicht. Fragen Sie Ihren Anbieter, 
wie Sie beide Frequenzen einschalten können.

FlinQ Smart Indoor Light GU10
Being added...
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Merci d’avoir choisi l’un de nos articles! Pour assurer un fonctionnement et 
une précision continus, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d’instructions 
avant utilisation et conservez-le pour référence future. Ignorer certaines 
procédures peut entraîner une lecture incorrecte et une utilisation 
incorrecte de ce produit. Nous espérons que vous apprécierez votre 
nouveau produit FlinQ! Si l’article est accidentellement endommagé, 
défectueux ou cassé, vous avez droit à la garantie! N’hésitez pas à nous 
contacter pour toute question, commentaire ou suggestion à l’adresse 
e-mail fournie dans ce manuel.

Enregistrez votre produit de FlinQ Products
Vous êtes extrêmement prudent avec votre nouveau produit et nous 
le comprenons. Enregistrez maintenant gratuitement votre produit et 
profi tez de:

� Un an de garantie supplémentaire (2+1)
� Soutien personnel
� Certifi cat de garantie numérique
� Manuel numérique

Bienvenue dans la famille FlinQ

Scannez le code QR ou visitez fl inqproducts.nl/registration/

FR Manuel FlinQ Smart Indoor Light GU10

Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d’utiliser le produit ! Conservez-
le dans un endroit sûr pour référence future. Ce produit peut être utilisé à 
l’extérieur (voir ci-dessous pour plus d’informations).

Cet appareil peut être utilisé (mais non installé) par des enfants âgés de 12 
ans et plus et par des personnes ayant des capacités physiques, sensorielles 
ou mentales réduites ou manquant d’expérience et/ou de connaissances 
suffi  santes, à condition qu’ils soient surveillés ou qu’ils aient été formés 
aux techniques de sécurité. l’utilisation de l’appareil et comprendre les 
dangers potentiels.

Le nettoyage et l’entretien ne doivent pas être eff ectués par des enfants 
sans surveillance. Les enfants ne doivent pas être autorisés à jouer avec 
l’appareil. Gardez le matériel d’emballage hors de portée des enfants. Il 
y a un risque d’étouff ement ! Ne laissez pas les enfants sans surveillance 
nettoyer ou entretenir cet appareil.

Caractéristiques

Dimensions (mm) 50 x 54 mm
Finishing Blanc givre
Type de lampe GU10
Température de fonctionnement -20 ~ +40
Matériel PC+ALU
Puissance (Watts) 4.7W
Tension de fonctionnement (V) 220-240V
Fréquence 50/60HZ
Type de LED SMD

Avertissement
-  Ne laissez pas traîner le matériel d’emballage avec négligence. Cela 

peut devenir un matériel de jeu dangereux pour les enfants. Risque 
d’étouff ement !

-  Danger dû à l’ingestion de petites pièces. Gardez-les hors de portée des 
enfants. Risque d’étouff ement !

-  Jetez immédiatement le matériel d’emballage conformément aux 
réglementations locales en vigueur.

- Ne modifi ez en aucun cas le produit. Cela annulerait la garantie.
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Caractéristiques

Flux lumineux 400LM
Effi  cacité lumineuse 85.1LM/W
Intensité variable Yes via FlinQ app
Angle de faisceau (degrés) 100°
CCT (K)   2700-6500K+RGB
Durée de vie 15000hrs

Avant que tu commences
Assurez-vous que votre appareil mobile exécute iOS 9 ou supérieur ou 
Android 5 ou supérieur. Vérifi ez votre réseau/nom Wi-Fi et assurez-vous 
que votre appareil mobile est connecté au même réseau/nom/routeur Wi-Fi 
2,4 GHz (les réseaux 5,0 GHz ne sont PAS pris en charge !).

IMPORTANT : assurez-vous que la prise intelligente est confi gurée, placée et 
couverte dans le même réseau Wi-Fi que le routeur et l’appareil mobile lors 
de la première confi guration !

Téléchargez l’application FlinQ
Recherchez « FlinQ » dans l’App Store d’Apple ou le Google Play Store et 
téléchargez l’application.

S’inscrire / Connexion / Profi l
1. Ouvrez l’application FlinQ.
2. Appuyez sur « accepter » pour confi rmer la politique de confi dentialité.
3.  Pour vous inscrire, veuillez saisir votre numéro de téléphone portable ou 

votre adresse e-mail.
4. Appuyez sur « récupération du code de vérifi cation »
5.  Saisissez le code de vérifi cation qui a été envoyé à votre numéro de 

téléphone ou à votre adresse e-mail.
6.  Créez un mot de passe et connectez-vous pour le nouvel utilisateur de 

l’application. Si vous possédez déjà un compte existant, veuillez vous 
rendre sur Connexion.

Installation

Remarque: Veuillez noter que seuls les réseaux 2,4 GHz sont pris en 
charge. Les réseaux 5 GHz ne fonctionneront pas. Demandez à votre 
fournisseur comment activer les deux fréquences.

Remarque: Veuillez noter que seuls les réseaux 2,4 GHz sont pris en 
charge. Les réseaux 5 GHz ne fonctionneront pas. Demandez à votre 
fournisseur comment activer les deux fréquences.

Confi gurer l’assistant vocal

Pour contrôler votre appareil en utilisant votre voix via un haut-parleur 
intelligent, veuillez vous référer au manuel d’instructions du fabricant pour 
savoir comment activer une commande vocale via votre appareil. Suivez 
d’abord les étapes d’installation de la page suivante avant de confi gurer 
votre assistant vocal.

Google Home & Amazon Alexa1
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Installation

Ouvrez l’application FlinQ sur 
votre appareil mobile.

Suivez maintenant les instructions 
dans l’application lors de la 
connexion et de la confi guration.

Installez la lampe GU10

Sélectionnez « Ajouter un 
appareil » ou le signe « + » et 
assurez-vous que le voyant 
clignote rapidement. Si la lampe 
ne clignote pas rapidement, 
allumez la lampe, éteignez-la 

Ouvrez l’application FlinQ

Suivre les instructions

Sélectionnez le type de 
produit

L’appareil est en cours 
d’ajout

Appareil ajouté avec succès

Ajouter un appareil1

4

3

6 7

2

Sélectionnez votre type de 
produit via l’onglet rubrique 
éclairage. Veuillez sélectionner « 
FlinQ Smart Indoor Light GU10 ».

L’appareil est installé. Cela peut 
prendre jusqu’à 2 minutes.

L’appareil est installé avec 
succès et ajouté à votre liste de 
produits. Vous pouvez désormais 
confi gurer des minuteries 
et contrôler votre appareil à 
distance.

Add Device

Create Scene FlinQ Smart Indoor
Light GU10

immédiatement et allumez la 
lampe après 10 secondes. Après 
1 seconde, éteignez la lampe 
pendant 1 seconde et rallumez-la. 
La lampe est maintenant prête à 
être couplée.

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHzWi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.GHz

Remarque: Veuillez noter que seuls les réseaux 2,4 GHz sont pris en 
charge. Les réseaux 5 GHz ne fonctionneront pas. Demandez à votre 
fournisseur comment activer les deux fréquences.

FlinQ Smart Indoor Light GU10
Being added...
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Hereby we:

Company:
FlinQ Commerce

Address:
Eemweg 74
3755LD Eemnes
The Nederland 

Declare under the sole 
responsibility that the following 
equipment:
FlinQ Smart Indoor Light GU10

Brand: 
FlinQ

Product name:
FlinQ Smart Indoor Light GU10

Barcode / EAN:
8720955003469

Product Rating:
230V 50Hz 4.7w GU10

Product type:
Lighting

Production date:
2023

Produced in:
China

(EN ISO / IEC 17050-1)

Conform that the products mentioned are with the following safety and 
hazardous substances restrictions in electrical and electronic equipment 
requirements of the relevant European Union harmonization directives 
2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2011/65/EU, 2015/863/EU and all amendments. 
Conformity Is guaranteed by the CE symbol. This product has been 
tested following harmonized standards and EU community legislation 
specifications, applying versions will be valid in 19-01- 2021(2014/35/EU) 19-
05-2021 (2014/30/EU )19-05-2020 (2015/863/EU + 2011/65/EU 2020) (date 
of test ). The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the 
following internet address: www.flinqproducts.nl 
 
TECHNICAL CHANGES SUBJECT TO FURTHER DEVELOPMENTS

Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2014/35/EU
Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (EMC) 2014/30/EU
Reduction of Hazardous Substances (ROHS) Directive 2011/65/EU + 
2015/863/EU

EU-declaration of conformity

Authorized signature:  
Signed by:

Name: 
Erwin Honing

Title:
CEO

Place:
3755LD Eemnes, The Netherlands

Date: 
11-09-2023



FlinQ Commerce
Eemweg 74

3755 LD Eemnes
The Netherlands

www.flinqproducts.nl
info@flinqproducts.nl



FlinQ Smart Indoor 
Light GU10
FQC8309 | Manual

ES IT PL



2 3

¡Gracias por elegir uno de nuestros artículos! Para garantizar un 
funcionamiento continuo y precisión, lea atentamente estas instrucciones 
antes de usarlas y consérvelas para consultarlas en el futuro. Omitir 
ciertos procedimientos puede resultar en una lectura y uso incorrectos 
de este producto. ¡Esperamos que disfrute de su nuevo producto FlinQ! 
Si el artículo se daña, es defectuoso o se rompe accidentalmente, ¡tienes 
derecho a una garantía! No dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros si 
tiene alguna pregunta, comentario o sugerencia a la dirección de correo 
electrónico proporcionada en este manual.

Registre su producto FlinQ
Usted tiene mucho cuidado con su producto FlinQ y lo entendemos. 
Registre su producto gratis y benefíciese de:

� 1 año de garantía adicional (2+1)
� Apoyo personal
� Certifi cado de garantía digital
� Manuales digitales

Bienvenido a la familia FlinQ

Escanee el código QR o vaya a fl inqproducts.nl/register/

ES Manual FlinQ Smart Indoor Light GU10

¡Lea atentamente este manual antes de utilizar el producto! Guárdelo en un 
lugar seguro para uso futuro. Este producto se puede utilizar en exteriores 
(consulte a continuación para obtener más información).

Este aparato puede ser utilizado (pero no instalado) por niños a partir de 12 
años y por personas con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas 
o con falta de experiencia y/o conocimiento si han recibido supervisión o 
instrucciones sobre el uso del aparato. están capacitados para operar con 
seguridad. utilice el dispositivo y comprenda los peligros potenciales.

La limpieza y el mantenimiento del usuario no deben ser realizados por niños 
sin supervisión. Los niños no pueden jugar con el dispositivo. Mantenga los 
materiales de embalaje fuera del alcance de los niños. ¡Existe riesgo de asfi xia! 
No permita que los niños limpien o mantengan este aparato sin supervisión.

Especifi caciones

Dimensión (mm) 50 x 54 mm
Finalizar Frosted White
Lámpara GU10
Temperatura de funcionamiento -20 ~ +40
Material PC+ALU
Potencia (vatios) 4.7W
Tensión de funcionamiento (V) 220-240V
Frecuencia 50/60HZ
Tipo LED SMD

Advertencia
-  No dejar material de embalaje tirado descuidadamente. Esto puede 

convertirse en un equipo de juego peligroso para los niños. ¡Peligro 
de asfi xia!

-  Peligro por ingestión de piezas pequeñas. Manténgalos alejados de los 
niños. ¡Peligro de asfi xia!

-  Deseche inmediatamente el material de embalaje de acuerdo con las 
normativas locales.

-  No modifi car el producto de ninguna manera. Hacerlo anulará la garantía.
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Especifi caciones

Flujo luminoso 400LM
Efi cacia luminosa 85.1LM/W
Regulable Sí a través de la aplicación FlinQ
Ángulo del haz (grados) 100°
CCT (K)   2700-6500K+RGB
Esperanza de vida 15000 uren

Antes de que empieces
Asegúrese de que su dispositivo móvil ejecute iOS 9 o posterior o Android 
5 o posterior. Verifi que su red/nombre de Wi-Fi y asegúrese de que su 
dispositivo móvil esté conectado a la misma red/nombre/enrutador de Wi-Fi 
de 2,4 GHz (¡NO se admiten redes de 5,0 GHz!).

IMPORTANTE: Durante la confi guración inicial, asegúrese de que la lámpara 
esté instalada, colocada y cubierta en la misma red Wi-Fi que el enrutador 
y el dispositivo móvil.

Descarga la aplicación FlinQ
Busque ‘FlinQ’ en Apple App Store o Google Play Store y descargue la 
aplicación.

Registrarse / Iniciar sesión / Perfi l
1. Abra la aplicación FlinQ.
2. Toque ‘aceptar’ para confi rmar la política de privacidad.
3.  Para registrarse, ingrese su número de teléfono móvil o dirección de 

correo electrónico.
4. Presione ‘obtener código de verifi cación’
5.  Ingrese el código de verifi cación enviado a su número de teléfono o 

dirección de correo electrónico.
6.  Cree una contraseña e inicie sesión para el nuevo usuario de la 

aplicación. Si ya tiene una cuenta existente, vaya a Iniciar sesión.

Instalación

Nota: Tenga en cuenta que solo se admiten redes de 2,4 GHz. Las redes 
de 5 GHz no funcionarán. Pregúntele a su proveedor cómo habilitar 
ambas frecuencias.

Usar asistente de voz

Para controlar su dispositivo con su voz a través de un altavoz inteligente, 
consulte la guía del fabricante sobre cómo habilitar el comando de voz a 
través de su dispositivo. Antes de confi gurar su asistente de voz, siga los 
pasos de instalación en la página siguiente.

Google Home & Amazon Alexa1

Nota: Tenga en cuenta que solo se admiten redes de 2,4 GHz. Las redes 
de 5 GHz no funcionarán. Pregúntele a su proveedor cómo habilitar 
ambas frecuencias.
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Instalación

Abra la aplicación FlinQ en su 
dispositivo móvil.

Ahora siga las instrucciones 
dentro de la aplicación durante la 
conexión y confi guración.

Instale la lámpara GU10

Seleccione ‘Agregar dispositivo’ 
o el signo ‘+’ y asegúrese de que 
la luz parpadee rápidamente. 
Si la lámpara no parpadea 
rápidamente, enciéndala, 

Abra la aplicación FlinQ

Seguir instrucciones

Seleccione tipo de 
producto

Se está agregando el 
dispositivo

Dispositivo agregado exitosamente

Añadir dispositivo1

4

3

6 7

2

Seleccione su tipo de producto a 
través de la pestaña Iluminación. 
Seleccione la ‘Lámpara interior 
inteligente FlinQ GU10’.

El dispositivo se está instalando. 
Esto puede tardar hasta 2 
minutos.

El dispositivo se ha instalado 
correctamente y se ha añadido 
a su lista de productos. Ahora 
puede confi gurar temporizadores 
y controlar su dispositivo de 
forma remota.

Add Device

Create Scene FlinQ Smart Indoor
Light GU10

apáguela inmediatamente y 
vuelva a encenderla después 
de 10 segundos. Después de 
1 segundo, apague la lámpara 
durante 1 segundo y luego vuelva 
a encenderla. La lámpara ahora 
está lista para conectarse.

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHzWi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.GHz

Tenga en cuenta que solo se admiten redes de 2,4 GHz. Las redes de 5 
GHz no funcionarán. Pregúntele a su proveedor cómo habilitar ambas 
frecuencias.

FlinQ Smart Indoor Light GU10
Being added...
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Grazie per aver scelto uno dei nostri articoli! Per garantire il funzionamento 
e la precisione continui, leggere attentamente queste istruzioni prima 
dell’uso e conservarle per riferimento futuro. Saltare alcune procedure 
potrebbe comportare una lettura e un utilizzo errati di questo prodotto. Ti 
auguriamo buon divertimento con il tuo nuovo prodotto FlinQ! Se l’articolo 
viene accidentalmente danneggiato, difettoso o rotto, hai diritto alla 
garanzia! Non esitate a contattarci per qualsiasi domanda, commento o 
suggerimento all’indirizzo e-mail fornito in questo manuale.

Registra il tuo prodotto FlinQ
Stai molto attento con il tuo prodotto FlinQ e lo capiamo. Registra 
gratuitamente il tuo prodotto e benefi cia di:

� 1 anno di garanzia extra (2+1)
� Supporto personale
� Certifi cato di garanzia digitale
� Manuale digitale

Benvenuti nella famiglia FlinQ

Scansiona il codice QR o vai a fl inqproducts.nl/register/

IT Manuale FlinQ Smart Indoor Light GU10

Leggere attentamente questo manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto! 
Conservarlo in un luogo sicuro per un uso futuro. Questo prodotto può essere 
utilizzato all’aperto (vedi sotto per maggiori informazioni).

Questo apparecchio può essere utilizzato (ma non installato) da bambini di età pari 
o superiore a 12 anni e da persone con ridotte capacità fi siche, sensoriali o mentali 
o con mancanza di esperienza e/o conoscenza se hanno ricevuto supervisione o 
istruzioni relative all’uso dell’apparecchio. siano addestrati al funzionamento sicuro. 
utilizzare il dispositivo e comprendere i potenziali pericoli.

La pulizia e la manutenzione da parte dell’utente non devono essere 
eseguite da bambini senza supervisione. I bambini non possono giocare con 
l’apparecchio. Tenere i materiali di imballaggio fuori dalla portata dei bambini. 
Pericolo di soff ocamento! Non permettere ai bambini di pulire o eff ettuare la 
manutenzione di questo apparecchio senza supervisione.

Specifi che

Dimensione (mm) 50 x 54 mm
Fine Frosted White
Lampada GU10
Temperatura di esercizio -20 ~ +40
Materiale PC+ALU
Potenza (Watt) 4.7W
Tensione operativa (V) 220-240V
Frequenza 50/60HZ
TipoLED SMD

Avvertimento
-  Non abbandonare incautamente il materiale di imballaggio. Ciò può 

diventare un’attrezzatura da gioco pericolosa per i bambini. Pericolo 
di soff ocamento!

-  Pericolo dovuto all’ingestione di piccole parti. Tenerli lontano dalla 
portata dei bambini. Pericolo di soff ocamento!

-  Smaltire immediatamente il materiale di imballaggio secondo le 
normative locali.

- Non modifi care in alcun modo il prodotto. Ciò annullerà la garanzia.
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Specifi che

Flusso luminoso 400LM
Effi  cacia luminosa 85.1LM/W
Dimmerabilità Sì tramite l’app FlinQ
Angolo del fascio (gradi) 100°
CCT (K)   2700-6500K+RGB
Durata 15000 uren

Prima che inizi
Assicurati che sul tuo dispositivo mobile sia installato iOS 9 o successivo o 
Android 5 o successivo. Controlla la tua rete/nome Wi-Fi e assicurati che il 
tuo dispositivo mobile sia connesso alla stessa rete/nome/router Wi-Fi da 
2,4 GHz (le reti da 5,0 GHz NON sono supportate!).

IMPORTANTE: Durante la confi gurazione iniziale, assicurarsi che la lampada 
sia installata, posizionata e coperta sulla stessa rete Wi-Fi del router e del 
dispositivo mobile!

Scarica l’app FlinQ
Cerca “FlinQ” nell’Apple App Store o nel Google Play Store e scarica 
l’applicazione.

Registrati/Accedi/Profi lo
1. Apri l’applicazione FlinQ.
2. Tocca “Accetto” per confermare l’informativa sulla privacy.
3. Per registrarti, inserisci il tuo numero di cellulare o l’indirizzo email.
4. Premi “ottieni codice di verifi ca”
5.  Inserisci il codice di verifi ca inviato al tuo numero di telefono o indirizzo 

email.
6.  Crea una password e accedi per il nuovo utente dell’app. Se hai già un 

account esistente, vai su Accedi.

Installazione

Nota: tieni presente che sono supportate solo le reti a 2,4 GHz. Le reti a 
5GHz non funzioneranno. Chiedi al tuo provider come abilitare entrambe 
le frequenze.

Usa l’assistente vocale

Per controllare il tuo dispositivo con la voce tramite un altoparlante 
intelligente, fai riferimento alla guida del produttore su come abilitare 
il comando vocale tramite il tuo dispositivo. Prima di confi gurare il tuo 
assistente vocale, segui i passaggi di installazione nella pagina successiva.

Google Home & Amazon Alexa1

Nota: tieni presente che sono supportate solo le reti a 2,4 GHz. Le reti a 
5GHz non funzioneranno. Chiedi al tuo provider come abilitare entrambe 
le frequenze.
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Installazione

Apri l’app FlinQ sul tuo dispositivo 
mobile.

Ora segui le istruzioni all’interno 
dell’applicazione durante la 
connessione e la confi gurazione.

Installare la lampada GU10

Seleziona “Aggiungi dispositivo” 
o il segno “+” e assicurati che 
la luce lampeggi rapidamente. 
Se la lampada non lampeggia 
velocemente, accenderla, 

Apri l’app FlinQ

Segui le istruzioni

Seleziona il tipo di 
prodotto

Il dispositivo è in fase di 
aggiunta

Dispositivo aggiunto correttamente

Aggiungi dispositivo1

4

3

6 7

2

Seleziona il tipo di prodotto 
tramite la scheda Illuminazione. 
Seleziona la “Lampada da interni 
intelligente FlinQ GU10”.

Il dispositivo è in fase di 
installazione. L’operazione può 
richiedere fi no a 2 minuti.

Il dispositivo è stato installato 
con successo e aggiunto al tuo 
elenco di prodotti. Ora puoi 
impostare timer e controllare il 
tuo dispositivo da remoto.

Add Device

Create Scene FlinQ Smart Indoor
Light GU10

spegnerla immediatamente, 
quindi riaccenderla dopo 10 
secondi. Dopo 1 secondo, 
spegnere la lampada per 1 
secondo e poi riaccenderla. La 
lampada è ora pronta per la 
connessione.

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHzWi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.GHz

Nota: tieni presente che sono supportate solo le reti a 2,4 GHz. Le reti a 
5GHz non funzioneranno. Chiedi al tuo provider come abilitare entrambe 
le frequenze.

FlinQ Smart Indoor Light GU10
Being added...
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Dziękujemy za wybranie jednego z naszych produktów! Aby zapewnić 
ciągłość działania i dokładność, należy uważnie przeczytać niniejszą 
instrukcję przed użyciem i zachować ją do wykorzystania w przyszłości. 
Pominięcie niektórych procedur może skutkować nieprawidłowym 
odczytaniem i użytkowaniem tego produktu. Mamy nadzieję, że spodoba 
Ci się Twój nowy produkt FlinQ! Jeśli przedmiot zostanie przypadkowo 
uszkodzony, wadliwy lub uszkodzony, masz prawo do gwarancji! W 
przypadku jakichkolwiek pytań, komentarzy lub sugestii prosimy o kontakt 
na adres e-mail podany w tej instrukcji.

Zarejestruj swój produkt FlinQ
Jesteś wyjątkowo ostrożny w stosunku do swojego produktu FlinQ i my to 
rozumiemy. Zarejestruj swój produkt za darmo i skorzystaj z:

� 1 rok dodatkowej gwarancji (2+1)
� Wsparcie osobiste
� Cyfrowy certyfi kat gwarancyjny
� Cyfrowy podręcznik

Witamy w rodzinie FlinQ

Zeskanuj kod QR lub przejdź do fl inqproducts.nl/register/

PL podręcznik FlinQ Smart Indoor Light GU10

Przed użyciem produktu przeczytaj uważnie niniejszą instrukcję! Przechowuj go 
w bezpiecznym miejscu do wykorzystania w przyszłości. Produkt ten może być 
używany na zewnątrz (więcej informacji poniżej).

To urządzenie może być używane (ale nie instalowane) przez dzieci w wieku 
od 12 lat i starsze oraz osoby o ograniczonych zdolnościach fi zycznych, 
sensorycznych lub umysłowych lub nieposiadające doświadczenia i/lub wiedzy, 
jeśli zapewniono im nadzór lub instrukcje dotyczące użytkowania urządzenia. 
są przeszkoleni w zakresie bezpiecznej obsługi. korzystać z urządzenia i 
rozumieć potencjalne zagrożenia.

Czyszczenie i konserwacja użytkownika nie mogą być wykonywane przez dzieci 
bez nadzoru. Dzieciom nie wolno bawić się urządzeniem. Trzymaj materiały 
opakowaniowe z dala od dzieci. Istnieje ryzyko uduszenia! Nie pozwalaj 
dzieciom czyścić ani konserwować tego urządzenia bez nadzoru.

Dane techniczne

Wymiar (mm) 50 x 54 mm
Skończyć Frosted White
Lampa GU10
Temperatura robocza -20 ~ +40
Materiał PC+ALU
Moc (W) 4.7W
Napięcie robocze (V) 220-240V
Częstotliwość 50/60HZ
Typ LED SMD

Ostrzeżenie
-  Nie pozostawiaj beztrosko materiałów opakowaniowych. Może to stać 

się niebezpiecznym sprzętem do zabawy dla dzieci. Niebezpieczeństwo 
uduszenia!

-  Niebezpieczeństwo połknięcia małych części. Trzymaj je z dala od dzieci. 
Niebezpieczeństwo uduszenia!

- Natychmiast usunąć opakowanie zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami.
-  Nie modyfi kuj produktu w żaden sposób. Spowoduje to utratę 

gwarancji.
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Dane techniczne

Strumień świetlny 400LM
Skuteczność świetlna 85.1LM/W
Możliwość przyciemniania Tak, poprzez aplikację FlinQ
Kąt świecenia (stopnie) 100°
CCT (K)   2700-6500K+RGB
Długość życia 15000 hrs

Zanim zaczniesz
Upewnij się, że Twoje urządzenie mobilne ma system iOS 9 lub nowszy albo 
Android 5 lub nowszy. Sprawdź swoją sieć/nazwę Wi-Fi i upewnij się, że 
Twoje urządzenie mobilne jest podłączone do tej samej sieci/nazwy/routera 
Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz (sieci 5,0 GHz NIE są obsługiwane!).

WAŻNE: Podczas wstępnej konfi guracji upewnij się, że lampa jest 
zainstalowana, umieszczona i objęta tą samą siecią Wi-Fi, co router i 
urządzenie mobilne!

Pobierz aplikację FlinQ
Wyszukaj „FlinQ” w Apple App Store lub Google Play Store i pobierz 
aplikację.

Zarejestruj się / Zaloguj się / Profi l
1. Otwórz aplikację FlinQ.
2. Kliknij „zgadzam się”, aby potwierdzić politykę prywatności.
3.  Aby się zarejestrować, wpisz swój numer telefonu komórkowego lub 

adres e-mail.
4. Naciśnij „pobierz kod weryfi kacyjny”
5.  Wpisz kod weryfi kacyjny wysłany na Twój numer telefonu lub adres e-mail.
6.  Utwórz hasło i zaloguj się dla nowego użytkownika aplikacji. Jeżeli 

posiadasz już konto przejdź do zakładki Logowanie.

Instalacja

Uwaga: należy pamiętać, że obsługiwane są tylko sieci 2,4 GHz. Sieci 
5 GHz nie będą działać. Zapytaj swojego dostawcę, jak włączyć obie 
częstotliwości.

Użyj asystenta głosowego

Aby sterować urządzeniem za pomocą głosu za pośrednictwem 
inteligentnego głośnika, zapoznaj się z instrukcją producenta dotyczącą 
włączania poleceń głosowych za pośrednictwem urządzenia. Przed 
skonfi gurowaniem asystenta głosowego wykonaj kroki instalacji opisane 
na następnej stronie.

Google Home & Amazon Alexa1

Uwaga: należy pamiętać, że obsługiwane są tylko sieci 2,4 GHz. Sieci 
5 GHz nie będą działać. Zapytaj swojego dostawcę, jak włączyć obie 
częstotliwości.
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Instalacja

Otwórz aplikację FlinQ na swoim 
urządzeniu mobilnym.

Teraz postępuj zgodnie z 
instrukcjami w aplikacji podczas 
łączenia i konfi guracji.

Zainstaluj lampę GU10

Wybierz opcję „Dodaj urządzenie” 
lub znak „+” i upewnij się, że 
lampka szybko miga. Jeśli lampa 
nie miga szybko, włącz lampę, 
natychmiast ją wyłącz, a następnie 

Otwórz aplikację FlinQ

Podążaj za wskazówkami

Wybierz rodzaj produktu

Urządzenie jest dodawane Urządzenie zostało dodane pomyślnie
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Wybierz typ produktu w zakładce 
Oświetlenie. Wybierz opcję 
„Inteligentna lampa wewnętrzna 
FlinQ GU10”.

Urządzenie jest instalowane. 
Może to potrwać do 2 minut.

Urządzenie zostało pomyślnie 
zainstalowane i dodane do Twojej 
listy produktów. Możesz teraz 
ustawiać timery i zdalnie sterować 
swoim urządzeniem.

Add Device

Create Scene FlinQ Smart Indoor
Light GU10

włącz ponownie po 10 sekundach. 
Po 1 sekundzie wyłącz lampę na 
1 sekundę i włącz ją ponownie. 
Lampa jest teraz gotowa do 
podłączenia.

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHzWi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.GHz

Uwaga: należy pamiętać, że obsługiwane są tylko sieci 2,4 GHz. Sieci 
5 GHz nie będą działać. Zapytaj swojego dostawcę, jak włączyć obie 
częstotliwości.

FlinQ Smart Indoor Light GU10
Being added...
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